3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

(;S DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASAELDLF:‘RG:TUSBL;EC:ETR‘;)END 20 SET UP GAUGE LOCA D6ST6 RE\/‘S‘ONS
COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ' 2119599-1 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION o ART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART 62 | ECR-16-005595 16APR2016 | JH | JDG
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED H | ECR-T6-011268 Shwee0te | YY | JT
H1 ECR-16-015428 ANOV2016 RS L/
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- | 5-18022-5 | 2119641-1 2119799- 2063440-1 12 | ECR-17-001637 o201 | ko | Lz
e ] CNE CRIME HEIGHT ADIUST ECHAN AL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2151477-5| 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 : 8-2151477-4 : : : vt 2119798-1 | DETENT PIN |24 ]
DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-2 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 - 2119799~ | 18034301 S A ; N L . ;wféing ;ZDHfMPCgﬁHﬁSSé?&FEED TR ,gjg
TSl RTET RN I ST T W —— e R I W 11 S0 T T
2151477-7 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC - W W W W W W 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - §-2151477-4 - - - NC- ] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-2 1338685-1 5-18022-5 - 2119799-1 1803430-1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 5.0 1241
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-] 1338685- | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-1 - - - > 2| - | - 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
2151477-5 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- | 5-18022-5 | 2119641-1 2119799- 2063440-1 N 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
LATCH PLATE ,
zﬁx DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-7 1338685~ | 5-18022-5 - 2119799- 1 1803430-1 S I I N N N 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
SERYO - - - - - - - - -] -] -] - 2119740-2 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
2151477-6 H NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LATOR PLATE - - - - - - - - -] - I 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
SETVEEa ; e YT e NTIEE: o - - - - - - - -2 -1 -] -1 2] - 21045-3  |RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 177
NERE ] w | | | 994969-1 |MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-] 1338685- | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-1 - - T REF IREF [REF (REF REF IREF| 994970-2  |COUNTER. MAGNETIC T 6 4
DOUBLE ACTING PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 1338685~ | 5-18022-5 | 2119641-1 2119799- 1 2063440- 1 - N I - - ’ |
3-2151477-2 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC | | c40638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 1169
WITH SENSORS SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2151477-5| 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) -1 I I N 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2151477-4 - - - - - -] - 2119799-1 |HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 1136
T-2151477-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT ] ] _ _ _ _ _ - - | - | - |REF|REF| - | - | SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 11350
- -] -] -] - 1633743-1 |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
- | - | - [REF[REF] - | - 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY SF 11T
CRIMP SIZE TYPt N I A R AT IR A 155888-5 |SPACER, CRIMPER 18?2
WIRE |1.40 mm [.055] i - | | | | | 2119956-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
[NSUL [3.18 mm [.125] 0 A T N N R R 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
APPLICAZ%; %gg;@ﬂﬁlONS an - ] w | | | 2119943-1 |WASHER, SPACER 169
) - - -] | 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - ? ? ? ? ? ? 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 166
TERMINAL NAME: TAB CONTACT 1.2MM TERMINAL NAME: TAB CONTACT 1.2MM TERMINAL DATA: Tt TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - v v [ - v [ | 2119793-1 [LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —1r INSULAT ON DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH —L | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE TERMINAL NAME: TAB CONTACT 1.2MM A T ER AR B E A LA R e T R 2%
3.30-3.90 mm 154 IN] ﬁ 3.30-3.90 mm 154 IN] @ WIRE STRIP LENGTH :_1:,# INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ; ’ » 110 :
Aﬁi - - -] | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
TERMINAL 114-18464 - - TERMINAL 114-18464 - - 3.30-3.90 mm 154 IN] QS ﬂek .
ool CM ON Pl CM ON RNl - - - ] w | | | 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
SPECIFICATION : : : SPECIFICATION - : - APPLI CAT ON A ~ ] — o bt 1336680-1 [PAWL, FEED | 96
SPECIFICATION - - - - 4 4 4 4 4 4 2168400~ 1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 154
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED CERMINALS ARl ED - P P g g g g 2168083-8 |[SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 153
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL TE TERMINAL | TE TERMINAL | TE SEAL | TE SEAL v vt p b 0018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 | o2
17187601 1718760-2 967061 1 9631427 2141116 2208328-3 967061 1 9631422 TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL S I O I O B gl1ede-5 |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN | o
1718760-3 2141116-3 1718760- 1 1718760-2 1718760-3 967067-1 - W W W W W W 690753-2 |SPACER, TONKER | o0
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT /o\ WIRE Lg} CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT /o\ WIRE Lg] CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT i S S B 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
SI1ZE mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI1ZE mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING S1ZE mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING oo b 2lT96oenl FEED CAM, PRE FEED | 48
0. 75mm? 1.05+/-0.03 [.041+/-.001] 5.9 0. 75mm2 0.98+/-0.03 [ . 039+/-.001] 5.8 20 AWG (19 / 0.203 mm) | 0.99+/-0.03 [.039+/-.001] 6 1 S I R S R N 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED |47
20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 | 0.93+/-0 03 [ 037+/- 0017 7.2 20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 | 0.93+/-0 03 [.037+/-.001] 7.2 0.6 mm2 0.99+/-0.03 [.039+/- 0011 6.7 ot vt 2196069 JAPPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, of 46
- R | | 2119370-1 |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED | 44
1) - ] w | | | 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 141
Ll - -] | | 2119645-1 |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
COMMENDED SPARE PARTS - R | | 2119957-1 |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK | 39
CWARNTNG - ] w | | | 2119644-1 |RAM WASHER  PRECISION 38
zfg GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY o\ - | ] ] ] w | 2119085-1 |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 137
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION ON INSTALLATION, Sel WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 T0 AN [ | W c119092-1 |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
" SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. LARGEST WIRE SI/E SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS T T T R 1752356-6 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
-2l 212121212 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HELTGHT SETTING T w w w w w 1613281 1Y HEAD TLANGED W5 x 8mm Lone 130
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. : : romnm |
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151477-4 - | | | | | 1| 1-1320908-0 [SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
ggéegA;é%DF®%?HW£g?NEsgéﬁ&PAEE%éﬁéngJU%?NYERSION: giglglj;; é Aﬁi THIS CRIMP PARAMETER 1S PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT . | | | | | Cloodn L PstiOLT, S THLE BUIDE : =
SERVO FEED WITH “NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST™: 8-21o1477-6 [T HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND [S CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS | S L O 4958684 |SPALER, CRIMPER 28
D IUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REOUIRED WHEN MOVING THE CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE -] * * * * * 1520928-6 |STRIP GUIDE 24
: CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION: HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING TO -1 ] ] w ] ] 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP RoHS, M4 X 8.0 12
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS : , ’
- TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022. TE CONNECTIVITY T w w w w w T18028-2 TWASHER FLAT RFG W4 >0
A EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO ’ ’
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 62. VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION - ] 1 1 W W W 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF TTEM 242. SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR AN L0 [0 [T [0 [0 [ 1] 2119806-1 |INSERT, SHEAR 13
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, IT 1S HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER AVA ’
Zﬁl PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC - W W W W W W 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION [
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. APPLICATION. - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-356885-4 |[STOP, SHEAR 1]
/B\ MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY [N ORDER TO PROPERLY A\ THis APPLICATOR 1S EQUIPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING PNEUMATIC FEED WITH SENSORS, Nt v rp Pt 217980071 [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. AND 1S APPLICATION SPECIFIC AND DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 151, w - 1 1 1 1 1 1 318707 -1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
Zﬁl N ] ] w | | 1| 7-1333201-4 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE b ) 5-240641-0 |SPACER /
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR [N THE FIELD. A@x - - - -] -] - 1803430-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1290 - - - - - - 6
A - - - - -] - 2119957-2 |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 - | | | | | 2119781-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET :
SOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION N -] - | | 8-21084-0 |0O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 257 - | | | | | 238011-4 |BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
- - - - -] - 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 N | | | w | | 1633965-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
/1IN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, R R - - : - -
10, SOMVERT THE APPLICATOR 1O A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STTLE. | 2079988-1 |BUSHING, LCH5-12. MISUMI '2249 | | | | | | 455888-3 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL - - - - - 1 - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-456402-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
INFORMATION .
-77(-32| -7 ] -6|-5]-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION Lo -77(-32| -7 | -6|-5]-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
/ Ex WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR T T T e T o TTEPRI0TY —
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM OISR RITE TR R 508 HIGAN C§i7)7/15§ 1t Lommectivtty
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEILGHT ____ I P —> Worrisburg, PA 171053608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 02APR2012 [NaME ‘
z/\x THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. il MLl o Ocean Side Feed
SEAL P/N 967067-1 INS. DIA:1.4-2 Tmm, /xw{ /X[w W I <: \/ E%% ES I <> %J Lhe w 7 Applicator
SEAL P/N 963142-2 INS. DIA.:0.9-1.3mm. Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @ ue = )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
AA!L APPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) NI BT B TTaTT— ATl 00779 (C=2151477 ]
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. - -
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE - SHEET | OF4 REVHZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



;

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

Loc DIST REVISTONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

SR SED RN v
MECHANTCA

(B

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

e = 38105
REF

\\WEI’REF

SERVO
CATCH PLATE G

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

S

DOUBLE ACTINGAS
PNEUMATIC
WITH SENSORS

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

, — REF
—BHa— //"

i

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROK

i

30mm STROKE

el

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

w1 DeAPiente —> TE Connectivit
BOB HIGMAN — > y
W?ENIN 02APR2012 ) 7/Z§? Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APVD 02APR2012 [NaME
ATLANTIC VERSION :
? ﬁtg i: PROD7UCT SPEC App ‘ ‘ 0 % or
—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE L 0mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 @E}éité + -
— . . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLE S = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERTAL PN VETGRT Al00779 (C=21514171 -
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET ? OF4 REVHZ
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P C}ALJG E LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OPQS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599~ A 66 5 Re SESCRIPTION SATE ST APVE
SACTIFIC VERSION S APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART TR

TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE

INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338685- 5-18022-5 2119641-7 2119799~ 1 2063440- 1
SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199571 -1 - 8-2151477-5| 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
2-2151477-1 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SUART APPITCAToR | 2161326 - PSS EE - - - T 1 w w w 1-22279-3 |SPRING. COMPRESSION 516
DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-2 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 - 2119799~ 1 1803430- 1 i l l l l l ;;;2222? @i!ME;NAéiQEISEE%@gIOQRégiuigMEEEST gijé
Ao LA PLATE STToe s T e TE s Tse eee s T Tareaies e umE | AN [T T 21ie085 1 [RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL L.
2-2151477-2 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC - | W W W 18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 5.0 24
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2151477-4 - - - - R 2168400-6 |SHCS. LOW HEAD. RoHS. M5 X 16 >0
DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-7 1338685- 5-18022-5 - 2119799~ 1 1803430- 1 - A R 2119580-1 |IMECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
MECHANICAL FEED 2119949-1 1338685- 5-18022-5 2119653-7 - - - - - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
2-2151477-5 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LATgﬁRngTE PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338685- 5-18022-5 2119641-7 2119799~ 1 2063440- 1 - W - | - 2119740-2 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
zﬁl DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-7 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 - 2119799~ 1803430~ 1 - [ 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
51514777 y “TNE CRIMP HEIGHT ABJUST NONE - - - - - - - - |2 - 2| - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 772
MECHANICAL FEED 2119949-1 1338685- 5-18022-5 2119653-7 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) 8 - RQF FéF RQF RQF RQF 221232; ggigi;%RgiéNgﬁi?+HIGHENERGY l gi
DOUBLE ACTING PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685~ | 5-18022-5 | 2119641-7 2119799~ 2063440- 1 :
4-2151477-2 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC - | - W - 240638 -1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
WITH SENSORS SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199571 -1 - 8-2151477-5| 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) N 1 w w w 8-21084-1 |O-RING. 801 ID. 070 DIA MAT. 75
LAL SMART APPLICATOR 2161326-1 - d-2151477-4 - - - - - 1 - 2119641-7 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 15
T-2151477-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - | | | | 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
-] | | | | 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
- |4 VY 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- - -] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM. POST FEED 147
-] | | | | 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
-] | | | | 2119650-1 |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
No- | | | | | 2119092-2 |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
- - - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
APPLICATOR DATA A 1 | - | 2119799-1 |HOLDER.FEED FINGER, AF 136
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - REF| - | - | SEE NOTE 4 |[MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
WIRE | 1.40 mm [.055] F - w - - 1633743-1 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
INSUL [ 3.18 mm [.125] 0 -] | | | | 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS T - REF| - - 2119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
408-10389 L -] | | | | 455888-5 |SPACER, CRIMPER 872
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION -t P ] 2119956-1 [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
TERMINAL NAME: TAB CONTACT 1 2MM TERMINAL NAME. TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION . | | | | | 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR. WIRE 70
. L . . TAB <X)NT§§T1 . MM TERMINAL NAME: TAB CONTACT 1 2MM -] | | | | 2119943-1 |WASHER, SPACER 69

WIRE STRIPCLENGTR = INSULAHON&DMMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=bI"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE TSI = T 0SULATION DIANETER RANGE [0 - U] 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
3.30-3.90 mm [.130-.154 IN] 3.30-3.90 mm [.130-.154 IN] & s en e o ter N -2 2122712 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TERMINAL 114-18464 - - TERMINAL 114-18464 : : ' : - | | | | 2119793-1  [LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63

an ‘!I’ - - ,
é\EEH%&%%N ) ) ) appL1cAT IONES XEEMM%WN V2N s\ - |3 | 3] 3]3]3 992763-5 |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 |62
SPECIFICATION SPECTFICATION : : - [ - [ v [ 1] 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED CERMINALS APPLED A -] 1 1 1 1 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 of
-] - | 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56

Tt TERMINAL It TEHMINAL It SEAL It SEAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL TERVINAL TERVINAL T SEAL T SEAL -2 [ 2] 2] 2] 2] 2168083-8 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X I6 53

17181601 1718160-2 967067-1 963142-2 2141116~ 1 2208328-3 967067~ 1 963142-2 , ,

T18760-3 VIRIEEE 1718760~ 1 1718760-2 1718760-3 967067- | | [ AL R I 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 oY
WIRE L |CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE £~ |CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT /o\ SR = DA T : 1 1 l l l ié!ﬁéii MEEE %HOWN gé
ST7F F=0| o TINCH] ‘.@ I REFERENCE SETTING S17F PO o L INCH I REFERENCE SETTTNG SIZE - mm [INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING : : 7 ;

20 A6 (19 7 0,203 mm) 0 99570 03 [ 03917- 001 . o2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
0. 75mm? [ 05+/-0.03 [.041+/-.001] 5.9 0. 75mm? 0.98+/-0.03 [.039+/-.001] 6.8 : : ' ‘ : ‘ - N -

T 0 99570 03 [ 0395/ o001 . | 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 | 0.93+/-0.03 [.037+/-.001] 7.2 20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 |0.93+/-0.03 [.037+/-.001] 7.2 : : ' ‘ ‘ ‘ - | | | | 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
1 -] | | | | 2119645-1 [DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
L -] | | | | 2119957-1 |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
*WARNING - IR 2119644-1 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITTEM 40 10O - | HEEEEE 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
zﬁl CREASE BEARTNG SURFACES | 1GHTLY LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS N [ A A I ¢079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHs (M4 X 20) 33
BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - W W 1 1 1 2161328~ HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - | | | 1| 1-1320908-0 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. with CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. T T T T | 2119959-1 [ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE 29
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT I -~ Lyt 400888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. - | | | | 1320928-6 |STRIP GUIDE 24
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151477-4 IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS T 1 | | | 2168083-2 |SCR._ SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 X 8.0 X

PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151477-4 CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE : : : :
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151477-5 CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION: HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING TO - | W W W 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022. TE CONNECTIVITY - | ] | | 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19

5.  ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO - -

APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION AN | [ L R c119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR I3
SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR - | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
1fl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62. FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, 1T 1S HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER T | w w | -356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR T
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242. iEEE?EXTEgETHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC NERE w w w w 1198051 1SHEAR HOLDER FRONT 0
zfg GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152, Z/\L | N - | | | | | 318707- 1 FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 9
THIS APPLICATOR IS EQUIPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING PNEUMATIC FEED WITH SENSORS, NERE 1 w w T 713332014 TANVIL . COMBINATION 3
A MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY AND IS APPLICATION SPECIFIC AND DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 1571, - 1 1 1 1 1 55406410 SPACEF} 7
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. :
zfl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE T | i i i 5119781-1 |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE :
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - T 1T 1803430-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 290 -~ ! [ I I ¢38011-4 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACLR 4
s - [ I | 1 [ 2119782-1 [FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE [25] NG b p bt 16339651 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
FS(?RARAEDDFIETEIDONCAA[A ISNTFO&%}AEH%)NCAHON REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - - 1 - 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FLED 550 - | | 1 1 1 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
. _ _ 1 _ 2079988- 1 BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 1 W 1 1 W W W 1-456402-1 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
/1N TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE. RN N e . [TEM
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE - -42) -2 -20)-22]-21) PART NO DESCRIPTION ILQA FH-42)-21)-25]-22|-21) PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL R R e A e ET 0ZAPRZ012 — 1€ Connectivity
INFORMATION. CH?OELgﬁMAN 02APR2012 Do TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 02APR2012 |NAME
/ fx THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. o M_CLIFFQRD Ocean Side Feed
SEAL P/N 967067-1 INS. DIA:1.4-2. 1mm, %D /X<:: I Fﬁ I <j \/ E:%% ES I <> %J bple ® ropeT e Applicator
SEAL P/N 963142-2 INS. DIA:0.9-1.3mm. ShOWﬁ on Sh@@%s 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4 @E}zmc +- - -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
z/\x APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD (At lantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ____ pogs T s * R I e
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. WETGHT Al00779 (C=21514171 -
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. CosTomer Recoible Froducton Dronins e SR L

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




1 6 S 4 3 fa

REVISTONS

‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION
ICS CORPORAT

SEE SHEET 1

oD [ YPE
MECHANTCAL

/®REF
O

j%_]Jz£:i<::>REF
/3

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—&= —=—3.8£0.95
O

REF

SLRVO A

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

DOUBLE ACTINGAA
PNEUMATIC ﬂ§

/“ A7
;§= 7 = /E:)

i

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

/—\]{EDRH
===

mi

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

TR TR B R R e [ D2RPRIT g
CHTK CLBIN 02APR2012 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N DIMENSTONS: OTHERW 1SE SPECITIED: APAXD.CHFFORDOZAPRZOWE NAME 0 S g J
mm : cedan ORv €¢
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 SR R Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) 695:3;% -
- SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL WTERIAL [ , . A 100779 (C=2151471

POST FEED PRE FEED 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F [ | 4 OF4 REVHZ

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_32


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_33



